ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: March 6, 2020 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Agreement	eement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplement	ental DRMC Change
	_
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	ame of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant pal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Metro Wastewater Reclamation District ("District") to address how
the District will continue to access, operate, use, inspect, install within Denver's property in and along Arkins Court extending to 38th Avenue in Denver, Colorado.	I, maintain, repair, replace and remove sanitary sewer pipelines from the southwest extent of the River North Park frontage property
3. Requesting Agency: Parks and Recreation Department	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Kara Edewaard	Name: Jesus Orrantia
Email: Kara.Edewaard@denvergov.org	Email: Jesus.Orrantia@denvergov.org
Court from the southwestern extent of the River North Park fro convert approximately 1400 feet of existing roadway at Arkins quality elements, planter boxes, gangway and pavilion structure. There are existing sanitary sewer lines within Arkin Court and	all the River North Promenade Park ("Park"), extending along Arkins ontage property to 38th Avenue in Denver, Colorado. The Park will
Jason Moore	
7. City Council District:	
District 9	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	y Contract Terms worksheet**
NA	
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: BR20 0253	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Access License & Use Permit Agreement				
Vendor/Contractor Name: Metro Wastewater Reclamation District				
Contract control number: 201952883-00				
Location: Extending along Arkins Court from the southwestern extent of the River North Park frontage property to 38th Avenue in Denver, Colorado				
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is this an Amendment? □ Yes ⊠ No If yes, how many?				
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Upon execution by the City shall remain in perpetuity.				
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total): Non-Financial				
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
Comment of many	-			
Scope of work: This Agreement grants to the Metro Wastewater Reclamation District ("District") the right to continue to operate, use, inspect, install, maintain, repair, enlarge, replace and remove the sanitary sewer lines (Interceptors), along with the right of access to and from the License Area, and the right to conduct maintenance and construction staging activities within the License Area. This License Agreement does not authorize the District to enter upon or make any use of any other City property other than the License Area. Further, nothing in this Agreement creates, grants, conveys or recognizes a property interest on the part of the District in or to the License Area, or to any other City property.				
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A If not, why not? Access License & Use Permit Agreement				
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes ☐ No				
Source of fund	ds:			
	To b	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear	n:	
Resolution/Bil	esolution/Bill Number: BR20 0253 Date Entered:			

Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE X0101 ACDBE N/A			
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):			
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A			
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			